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STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

104th LEGISLATURE 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT II A II to H. P. 686, L. D. 885, Bill, "AN ACT 

Relating to Tuberculosis Sanatoriums." 

Amend said Bill by inserting at the beginning of the first line 

after the enacting clause the abbreviation and figure 1 sec. l. 1 

Further amend said Bill by adding at the end the following: 

'Without regard to the matter of sanatorium closure, the 

conLrnissioner is also authorized to purs:_h~se~care _for tuberculosis patients 

from private practitioner~ an~_yrivate medical institutions. In making 

such paymen.._ts_ h~_shall _ take into consideration payments that may be 

available through insurance or other 3rd _parties. 

Sec. 2. Appropriation._ There is appropriated from the General 

Fund to the Department of Health and Welfare the sum of $644,075 to 

carry out the purposes of this Act. The breakdown shall be as follows: 

1969-70 

HEALTH AND WELFARE, DEPARTMENT OF 

Central Maine Sanatorium 

Personal Services 

All Other 

Removes appropriation and 
personnel count in Part I 
budget 

Central Maine Sanatorium 

Personal Services 

All Other 

Capital Expenditures 

(100) 

(9 0) 

;,, . 

Total 

(Over) · c~~-/1/- 0 ~v 

($305,352) 

( 109,560) 

$462,275 

178,800 

3,000 

$644,075 
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1969-70 
Bureau of Health 

Personal Services ($8,684) 

Hospital & Medical. C~re 

All Other (100,000)' 

Reported by the Corr@ittee on Appr0priations and Financial Affairs. 

Reproduced and dis txj buted unde1~ the d:i rection of the Clerk 
of the House. 

(Filing No. H-350) 

5/21/69 




